

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 04-1683 Name: Resolution implementing Government Code Section

> 20636(c)(4) pursuant to Section 20691 by paying and reporting the value of employer paid member contributions for Long Beach City Attorneys' Association to the California Public Employees'

Retirement System

Resolution Status: Passed Type:

8/2/2004 City Council File created: In control: On agenda: 8/3/2004 Final action: 8/3/2004

Title: Resolution implementing Government Code Section 20636(c)(4

> pursuant to Section 20691 by paying and reporting the value of employer paid member contributions for Long Beach City Attorneys' Association to the California Public Employees'

Retirement System (CalPERS). (Citywide) (Index: Public Employees Retirement System)

Sponsors: **Human Resources** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 080304-RES-35att.pdf, 2. C-28403

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2004	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

Resolution implementing Government Code Section 20636(c)(4 pursuant to Section 20691 by paying and reporting the value of employer paid member contributions for Long Beach City Attorneys' Association to the California Public Employees' Retirement System (CalPERS). (Citywide)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Adopt resolution.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH IMPLEMENTING GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 20636(c)(4) PURSUANT TO SECTION 20691 BY PAYING AND REPORTING THE VALUE OF EMPLOYER PAID MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS FOR LONG BEACH CITY ATTORNEYS' ASSOCIATION TO THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM (CaIPERS)

[Respectfully Submited,]

File #: 04-1683, Version: 1